## **Go 2 Guys Auction Consignment Contract**

Commission / Fee Schedule – Per Item							
There is a \$2.50 listing fee for unsold lots.							
\$0. \$5	500/	Co 2 Cross Assetion may	Consignor Initials:				
\$0 - \$5 \$6 - \$25 \$35%		Go 2 Guys Auction may accept or deny consignment items at their discretion. There will be no Guarantee as to when your					
\$26 - \$50 30%   \$51 - \$500 20%   \$501 - \$1000 15%		items will make it on our Auction. We add items to our auction right up to the day of the auction. If you do not like this policy please DO NOT Consign with Go 2 Guys Auction.					
				\$1001 - \$15,000 10%		Rejected or unsold iten	ns shall he
				\$15,001 - \$40,000 \$40,001+	7.5% 5%		
Ψτο,σοι	270	Returned to Consignor:	Items Must be picked up within 72 hours.				
		Disposed of by Go 2 Gu	ys Auction:				
Print Name		Date/	Received by (G2G Employee)				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15 16							
17							
18							

## **Terms**

All consigned lots will be subject to the above commission schedule. All lots will be sold at absolute auction to the highest bidder unless otherwise stated in this contract. The minimum opening bid for all lots is \$5.00 (Five Dollars) unless otherwise stated in this contract.

I commission Go 2 Guys Auction service sell the items listed above, and on the attached sheet, to the highest bidder by public auction. I certify that I am the owner of the above listed goods, merchandise, and or property, that said items have a good title, free from all encumberances, and my right to sell said items. I agree to accept all responsibility for providing merchantable title and the delivery of said title to the purchaser. I agree to hold harmless Go 2 Guys Auction against any claims of nature referred to in this agreement.

All items will be subject to the above commission schedule and will be sold at absolute auction.

The Consignor may NOT bid on their own items If seller is found bidding on their items, the item will be removed from the auction and the item will be a NO SALE! Additionally the consignor will be barred from future consignments in any current or future Go 2 Guys Auctions. Estimated auction dates are the approximate time Go 2 Guys Auction will attempt to get all of a consignor's items listed in an auction. The estimate is not a guarantee of when items will be listed.

Consignment Checks will be issued 7-10 business days from the closing auction date!

	Agreement			
I, agree to the terms of this contact to consign items to Go 2Guys Auction for sale at auction to the highest bidder. I have read and fully understand the commission/fee structure and how the auction works. I certify that I am the legal owner or an authorized representative and have the right to legally consign all the items listed in this contact.				
Date:	Estimated Auction Date(s):	CO#		
Consignor Name:		Cust. #		
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Cell Phone:	Home Phone:	Work Phone:		
Email.				